4 3 2 ]

REVISIONS
1. SLIDE THE DUAL BAND RADIO INSIDE THE MOUNTING BRACKET Ri\’- 8005&"1‘204 lN?ﬁistELT'Ei';E JP%O 9/1'37’?;')520
2. SECURE THE RADIO AND BRACKET TOGETHER USING FOUR SETS B 8000041061 ADDED SHEET 5 & 6 SF1043 =115/2020
OF M8 HEX BOLT, FLAT WASHER AND LOCK WASHER
D
3. HANG THIS ASSEMBLY TO THE EQUIPMENT MOUNT BRACKETS
AND SECURE USING FOUR SETS OF M6 BOLT, FLAT WASHER AND
LOCK WASHER
0
% ' 2
AR AN
% 2 / T %
% L~ N
\ . /»% /\
}
]
e Q y C
N
Q @\?\% /% /
Q
PN { VLA
N l N
P ) N
AN @/
N
B
COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA
TOLERANCES SAP MATERIAL MASTER
1PLACE X% 3 PLACE XXX £
2 PLACE XX £ ANGLES + 760237600N3K|T
FINISH MATERIAL
3 NAME DATE TITLE
E " ; CE JP1130 09/17/2018
S8 - iemm —— N3 MC RE ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS A
DENSITY Ibs/in® H$=2
Swx RV
MASS Ibs E;E AD |CBT07 0772812020
D ETAI L A VOLUME i | 228 [Re [SFTOA3 0712812020 SCALE | DOCUMENT NO.
SURFACE AREA in® =25 [EcN 008000041061 1 27 760237600N3K|T
HEIGHT SIZE WORKAREA 24 MODEL DRAWING SHEET
LENGTH VERSION STATUS REVISION VERSION | STATUS REVISION
@ 2020 CommScope, Inc. Confidential WIDTH C @ 6 08 RE F 03 RE B 10F6




1.

SLIDE THE AIRSCALE MICRO RADIO INSIDE THE MOUNTING BRACKET

A

N\
s loaf

4

\

7
7
o

NN AN
lo o) (o)

2.

3.

SECURE THE RADIO AND BRACKET TOGETHER USING FOUR SETS

OF M5 HEX BOLT, FLAT WASHER AND LOCK WASHER
2 X RADIOS MAYBE INSTALLED TO ONE BRACKET

\/
jﬁ ﬁ% jﬁ ﬁ%

NN N
le o) (o)

@ 2020 CommScope, Inc. Confidential

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

N3 MC RE ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

SIZE

C

SCALE

1:4

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600N3KIT

@ =

DRAWING

VERSION

STATUS

REVISION

03

RE

B

SHEET
20F6



2R

AN

@ @

@ @

INSTALL THE NOKIA RADIO SUPPORT STRAPS TO THE 2X MOUNTING
BRACKETS USING (4) SETS OF M6 HEX BOLT, FLAT WASHER, LOCK
WASHER AND CLIP NUT

STRAP EARS LOCTATEd BEHIND UNUSED RADIO BRACKETS AS
SHOWN PER DETAIL E

DETAIL E

@ 2020 CommScope, Inc. Confidential

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

N3 MC RE ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

SIZE

C

SCALE

1:2

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600N3KIT

@ =

DRAWING

VERSION

STATUS

REVISION

03

RE

B

SHEET
30F6



INSTALL THE DELTA RECTIFIER TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET
USING FOUR SETS OF M6 HEX BOLT, FLAT WASHER, LOCK

WASHER AND HEX NUT

SECURE THE RECTIFIER AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY TO THE
EQUIPMENT MOUNT SUBASSEMBLY USING FOUR SETS OF M6

HEX NUT, FLAT WASHER AND LOCK WASHER
THE ENCLOSURE CAN ACCOMMODATE 2 SUCH RECTIFIER-

BRACKET ASSEMBLIES

>
Py
2
Z Z
z /4%%51/4 Te .
2 _ - /
[ /// (8}
gy @ o
e
0 0
~ o 0
- oo
/ ¢

9

LSS
S s
S
O
<
O

ENCLOSURE DOOR NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

N3 MC RE ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

SIZE SCALE

c| 17

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600N3KIT

@ 2020 CommScope, Inc. Confidential

@ =

DRAWING

VERSION

STATUS | REVISION

03

RE B

SHEET
40F 6



SECURE THE RECTIFIER AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY TO THE

2.

INSTALL THE FPAE RECTIFIER TO THE 2 X MOUNTING BRACKETS
USING 3 SETS OF M6 HEX BOLT, FLAT WASHER, LOCK WASHER

AND HEX NUT

1.

EQUIPMENT MOUNT SUBASSEMBLY USING THREE SETS OF M6

HEX NUT, FLAT WASHER AND LOCK WASHER

THE ENCLOSURE CAN ACCOMMODATE 2 SUCH RECTIFIER-

BRACKET ASSEMBLIES

3.

DETAIL C

(S
- y
B\ R . . E—
2 R R R AR
; R A —/—M— N N V—/—/—/—/—/—
;. ' r oS!

\

:/—/— RIRRNS
Z %

o
MMM
-

\

W

i

ENCLOSURE DOOR NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

N3 MC RE ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600N3KIT

SHEET
50F6

DRAWING

REVISION
B

STATUS
RE

VERSION
03

SCALE

1:7

SIZE

C

@ 2020 CommScope, Inc. Confidential @ 6



SECURE THE RECTIFIER AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY TO THE BACK WALL AS SHOWN USING
FOUR SETS OF M6 HEX NUT, FLAT WASHER AND LOCK WASHER

3. THE ENCLOSURE CAN ACCOMMODATE 1 RECTIFIER-BRACKET ASSEMBLIES

1. INSTALL THE DELTA RECTIFIER TO THE MOUNTING

BRACKET USING 4 SETS OF M6 HEX BOLT, LOCK WASHER
& FLAT WASHER

o
_J{ o

I

|

boocooooo0e
I

|

S e

-
L
@)

0]

@
O
@)
O

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

J

TITLE

N3 MC RE ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Oooooocoooo

OOOOOOOOOOOO

SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.

C 17 760237600N3KIT

)

DRAWING
SHEET
@ 6 VERSION | STATUS | REVISION
@ 2020 CommScope, Inc. Confidential 03 RE B 6 OF 6
4 3

]




GENERAL NOTES

4

1.1 ALL METRIC DIMENSIONS ARE IN BRACKETS
1.2 FEATURES CRITICAL TO QUALITY ARE INDICATED IN ROUNDED BOX(X.X)

2. DESIGN NOTES
3. MANUFACTURING/SPECIAL REQUIREMENT
4. TEST
5. PACKAGING
51 PRINTED DOCUMENT TO BE INCLUDED IN THE SHIPPING BOX
15 IPART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | NOTE
1 [MTM1031-1501 CCI BRACKET LOWER BACK 1
2 |MTM1031-1502 CCI BRACKET UPPER BACK 1
3 | MTM1031-1503 CCI BRACKET, LEFT 1
4 |MTM1031-1504 CCI BRACKET, RIGHT 1
5 |MTMOOHK-0009 CCIPSU HW KIT 1
6 | 860652654-1 REFERENCE DOCUMENT 1 | 51

@ 2019 CommScope, Inc.

REVISIONS
REV. ECN DESCRIPTION BY DATE
A | 8000038526 INITIAL RELEASE JP1130 [12/04/2019

SleteYeTe

D

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TOLERANCES

SAP MATERIAL MASTER

1PLACE X+ N/A 3PLACE XXX+ N/A 860652654-1
2PLACE XX+ N/A ANGLES = N/A
FINISH MATERIAL
N/A SEE BOM
2 NAME DATE TITLE
£,z JP1130 11/25/2019
sg3 |CE CCI BRACKET KIT FOR MICRO ENCLOSURE A
53> |RW|JP1130 12/05/2019
DENSITY bsin®| wz2
TR
MASS |253.59 Ibs. f2f  |AD [Rwios3 12/05/2019
VOLUME | 7680.56 in® 728 [re [iprrao 2052010 | SCALE | DOCUMENT NO.
SURFACE AREA |41702.60 in? 322 [Ecn 008000038526 1 : 2 860652654'1
HEIGHT SIZE  |WORKAREA 24 MODEL DRAWING SHEET
LENGTH C @ Jé[ VERSION | STATUS [ REVISION | VERSION | STATUS | REVISION
WIDTH 00 RE A 00 RE A 10F 6




\

)

1\

\
B
B
N

W

)

1)

>
— ) Nor 1 -
<,
0 J o o
]
e 0 =
- ” :
W////’/%f/% Y =z =
. P Ty | = .
- o £ iy
. 2 s
. A e o Z =
o -y E (I -
Zf%% = o|p ® ® ® ® B0
° ] : ° — °
. 5
2 g = i i
%% = |y ° ° ° o=
o =
o |92 i
=
2 (@) (@)
.. 4 e |p ]z
o) - 4
4
0 0 0 i ° @ @ o f 0
P
o e L o) o
/Q 0 s 0 0 — L (O H
o - o = 2 ° l @ @ l -
o : H
o o
.’ 4 /.
[}
0 o HIE
0 — = Ll
o o o o
» g ’ @
y,
>
.
. z RAYCAP
. y
= g y | ° °
. |= ~ . C=
. = = ]
. | S== = 7 - ° ik
] =N '
] S 2. o
. SS |2
. ] = 5 4
v 5 1 S = ES
3 A . 5 SsT ==
gy ; . -
_— L]
0 ,,////////////
. 4
= = Z///// ] m © © fims] B
S @OQOQOQ < %5// 0 dﬁﬁ Frm — 7 T [=
< ‘§<§ o°°°° 4 0 / \o A\ !ﬂ
0

LOWER BACK PSU INSTALLATION

1) INSTALL PSU TO THE BRACKET USING 4 SETS OF M4 SCREWS,
LOCK WASHERS AND FLAT WASHERS.

2) INSTALL PSU/BRACKET SUBASSEMBLY TO THE ENCLOSURE

USING 4 SETS OF 1/4" NUTS AND LOCK WASHERS
TITLE
CCI BRACKET KIT FOR MICRO ENCLOSURE A

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

SCALE DOCUMENT NO.

SIZE
C| 112 860652654-1

DRAWING
SHEET

@ él[ VERSION STATUS REVISION
00 RE A 20F 6

@ 2019 CommScope, Inc.



\

)\

1\

\
)

\\

W

)

\

W

)

\\

)

1\

i

W

)

1)

LAVATY

>
> 0 i i = D
DN’ \ \ . | I
6
e 0 =
2 7 0 =
. N | =
. Y = .
- L . iy
i / e |18 - | E
A N P - ) %% E old ilNe)
o O O o / %% : © NI
5 o el e : |# CHl
ZZ“/ O L %% = o |0 =
Z o =
b 2 =
ale =
0 o
. e
. 4 & (11 o il
0 0 0 il @ @ f 0
6 ° ° I
o 2 0 ! o (©)
o - olhp |e @ ) o | dlo
0 l bkt ititihhe l C
o : |
®
)
® ® ! 0 @ @
® 0 i 1 LT
//5//5 (<] o o o
=N 0
g N
z
] RAYC
. AP ; RAYCAP
= P | ° IC
.= : y C=
\ 4
= =YL 1d ° ®
. <= S S o
: !
L S 2. o
e SNy @
2 0 = =
- 4 i : = =
F S = HE Sr—c=—"T==
g oy 5 . L
—_— ]
; . O
. 4
= = :////// ] m © © fims] B
C=2 .DQOQOQ a 55// 0 f — T 1 |
S Z [ ———— h ]
0

UPPER BACK PSU INSTALLATION

1) INSTALL PSU TO THE BRACKET USING 4 SETS OF M4 SCREWS,

LOCK WASHERS AND FLAT WASHERS.
COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

2) INSTALL PSU/BRACKET SUBASSEMBLY TO THE ENCLOSURE
USING 4 SETS OF M6 NUTS, LOCK WASHERS AND FLAT WASHERS

TITLE

CCI BRACKET KIT FOR MICRO ENCLOSURE A

DOCUMENT NO.

SIZE SCALE
1:12 860652654-1

DRAWING
SHEET
STATUS | REVISION

@ 6 VERSION
00 RE A 30F6

@ 2019 CommScope, Inc.



\

\

%

\

\
\*

\

\
%

\

x
%

i)

%

0
0
i
0
il

\
%
)

|
\
%

\
\
%

\
\
\*

\
\
%

\
%

\
\
%

0

%
\

\
\
%

\*
|

\
%
|

%
:
%

\*
%
%

\
%
|

\

W\

;
|

:
|

|
%
%

%

®
\}

!

\

\
%

\

\
%
|

\

i

!
L
o
L
i

0
A
Ui
i
A
i
Al
1\
L

i
i
W
-
W
i

W

W
W
L
i\
.
it

\

W

)
\\%%
\
\
)

\

\

\

W

W
|
W
W
il

i
\
x
%

\

W

\
%
!
\

\

\

W

%
%

%

\
\
%

%

\

-
0
0 0

£,
=
g
Z ? z
= 0 _oZ=
s i = 0 %
g2 "
= g
e g2z
. e
L s o
e
L s s s 1
L s i
L o
U s s o]
L i s o
S s S5
| || 2222
L s i i
ZZ
© a4
ez |5
& Sz o
o Ll i mi
z=
(@) (@) dlEdlo

OO0

(o3Ne
@I

B. I

o

L ULIF
o

[¢]

RAYCAP

RAYCAp
P

\QO £

ZZ
=y
Il gt

- 2, 20
U a5 oo
222" y
2=z : C o
ez - gz
z ° ° A s s 55 5 o
> g
o
o L s s s
L a4
L s
A
iz

U
|
|
UH”'
|
|

0

—J
=] Do
?oo =
g co
Oo =
P

L ST

<

0

LEFT SIDE PSU INSTALLATION

1) INSTALL PSU TO THE BRACKET USING 4 SETS OF M4 SCREWS,
LOCK WASHERS AND FLAT WASHERS.

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

2) INSTALL PSU/BRACKET SUBASSEMBLY TO THE ENCLOSURE

USING 3 SETS OF 1/4" NUTS AND LOCK WASHERS
TITLE
CCI BRACKET KIT FOR MICRO ENCLOSURE A

SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.

C | 112 860652654-1

DRAWING
SHEET

@ él[ VERSION STATUS REVISION
00 RE A 40F 6

@ 2019 CommScope, Inc.



0 L — ) Yo - || ||
S \\ L.E:EQ: =
=== O\ === =
| = =
=== NG SSS== =
- SSS=== =
=== SIS =
'_ XN e =
S\ = f |
$ H
== ! ol| Ilo
R = o
= : il {1
N = _
—u :\\\\\\\\ =
=== =
§\\§’\
N e |1 llz2
NN ® ®
R
\\\'@'%\ |
: N
0 0 _} @ @ [_ 0
H ° ° H
o ) o
l @ @ l

i
i

1l
i

il
i

RAYCAP

i
i
%{%’

i
J
.

/
/

7
i
/

7
]
7

7
/
7

i
i
0

/ﬂ
fi

/]
/
7

j
|
|

000ek
J

RIGHT SIDE PSU INSTALLATION

1) INSTALL PSU TO THE BRACKET USING 4 SETS OF M4 SCREWS,
LOCK WASHERS AND FLAT WASHERS.

2) INSTALL PSU/BRACKET SUBASSEMBLY TO THE ENCLOSURE

USING 3 SETS OF 1/4" NUTS AND LOCK WASHERS COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

CCI BRACKET KIT FOR MICRO ENCLOSURE

SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
C| 112 860652654-1
DRAWING SHEET
@ 6 VERSION | STATUS | REVISION
@ 2019 CommScope, Inc. 00 RE A 50F6



Q0

0

0

Qo

1N
1l

——0
| T ]

——r
o —————

[=\uaN
|
1/

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

A

CCI BRACKET KIT FOR MICRO ENCLOSURE

DOCUMENT NO.

860652654-1

DRAWING

SHEET
6 OF 6

REVISION

STATUS

RE

VERSION

00

1:12

SIZE

C

D d
o
RAYCAP
[ S —

g
r

| ="
0
0
1S
]

Yo
N

-
y
L
\\\\\\\\“\\\@\NM“\\

W

-

\

.
\W\W\W“\W\%\\\\

Lo
h \\\\\\

W
A

0

%%%/%M%% %%W%%%%/

. ) L
e f

(=) B—— M

L

o

\\“N\

7

A

@ 2019 CommScope, Inc. @ 6

FINISHED ASSEMBLY WITH RADIOS




	Sheet1
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View15
	Drawing View16
	Detail View A (1 : 1)

	Sheet2
	Drawing View17
	Drawing View18

	Sheet3
	Drawing View26
	Detail View E (3 : 2)

	Sheet4
	Drawing View19
	Drawing View20
	Detail View B (1 : 2)

	Sheet5
	Drawing View22
	Drawing View23
	Detail View C (1 : 3)

	Sheet6
	Drawing View28
	Drawing View29

	860652654-1.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3

	Sheet3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5

	Sheet4
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7

	Sheet5
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9

	Sheet6
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11



